                                                                     Datasheet
                             December, 2013 Rev. 1.2                                  1/13
©2013 Shaoxing Devechip Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                   www.sdc-semi.com
Voltage Mode PWM Controller                                               SDC2921
General Description
The SDC2921 is a Pulse–Width Modulation (PWM) control
circuit with complete protection circuits for the SMPS
(Switching Mode Power Supply). It contains various

©2013 Shaoxing Devechip Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                   www.sdc-semi.com
Voltage Mode PWM Controller                                               SDC2921
Ordering Information
SDC2921
Circuit Type
Package
DIP-16: Z
E1: Pb-free
G1: Halogen-free
Blank: Tube
X X - XX
Reference:
A: 2.38V-2.47V
B: 2.47V-2.52V
Package Temperature
Part Number Marking ID
Packing Type
Pb-free Halogen-free Pb-free Halogen-free
DIP-16 -10°C~70°C
SDC2921AZ -E1 SDC2921AZ -G1 SDC2921 SDC2921G Tube
SDC2921BZ -E1 SDC2921BZ -G1 SDC2921 SDC2921G Tube
SDC C
ONFID
ENTIA
L D
OCUMENT
                                                                     Datasheet
                             December, 2013 Rev. 1.2                                  5/13
©2013 Shaoxing Devechip Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                   www.sdc-semi.com
Voltage Mode PWM Controller                                               SDC2921
 Absolute Maximum Ratings (NOTE: Stresses greater than those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may
cause permanent damage to the device.)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Supply voltage VCC 5.5 V
Drain output voltage VCC1 , VCC2 5.5 V
Drain output current ICC1, I CC2 200 mA
Power dissipation Pd 200 mW
Storage temperature TSTG -65~150 °C
ESD, HBM model per Mil-Std-883, Method 3015 HBM 2000 V
ESD, MM model per JEDEC EIA/JESD22-A115 MM 200 V
Table 2. Absolute Maximum Ratings
Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Supply voltage VCC 4.5 5.5 V
Oscillation frequency fOSC 55 65 kHz
Operating temperature TOPR -10 70 °C
Table 3. Recommended Operating Conditions
SDC C
ONFID
ENTIA
L D
OCUMENT
                                                                     Datasheet
                             December, 2013 Rev. 1.2                                  6/13
©2013 Shaoxing Devechip Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                   www.sdc-semi.com
Voltage Mode PWM Controller                                               SDC2921
Electrical Characteristics (Ta=25°C, VCC=5.0V, unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Dead Time Control Section
Input threshold voltage 1
VTHDT
Zero duty cycle - 3.0 3.3 V
Input threshold voltage 2 Max duty cycle - 0.1 - V
Error Amp Section
Open loop voltage gain GV 0.5V~3.5V - 65 - dB
Cross over point BG 0dB 1800 2200 2600 kHz
VIN- bias voltage(SDC2921A) VN VIN- open 2.38 - 2.47 V
VIN- bias voltage(SDC2921B) VN VIN- open 2.47 - 2.52 V
Output Section
Output saturation voltage VDSSAT IC=100mA - 1.0 1.3 V
Drain off-state current IDOFF VCC=VS= VD=0V - 2 10 uA
Rising time tr - - 100 200 ns